



## **Dos Rios Water Recycling Center Second Stage Diffuser Replacement Project**

**Solicitation Number: B-14-072-GC**

**Job No.: 14-6507**

### **ADDENDUM I**

**December 18, 2014**

To Respondent of Record:

This addendum, applicable to work referenced above, is an amendment to the proposal and plans and specifications and as such will be a part of and included in the Contract Documents. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by entering the Addendum number and issue date on the space provided in submitted copies of the proposal.

#### **Modifications To The Specifications**

1. General Conditions, pages GC 26-27, Section 5.7.1..8 Builder's Risk:

Delete the paragraph in its entirety, as Builder's Risk coverage is waived for this project.

#### **Clarifications**

1. SAWS will host a courtesy site visit Monday, December 22<sup>nd</sup> from 2:00 PM to 3:00 PM for any bidders that would like to see the existing second stage aeration basins. Dos Rios WRC is located at 3495 Valley Road, San Antonio TX 78221. Due to the fact this visit is taking place after the deadline for questions, SAWS will not be able to answer any questions pertaining to the project or bid documents during the visit.
2. Please be aware that SAWS offices will be closed on:  
Wednesday, December 24  
Thursday, December 25  
Friday, December 26

Prospective bidders should take this into consideration if they intend to mail their bid to SAWS.

#### **Responses To Questions**

1. Would it be possible to change the bid date on this project from December 30th to December 23<sup>rd</sup>?

Response: The bid closing date listed in the bid documents cannot be changed. Contractors are welcome to submit their bids early.

2. Because of the upcoming holidays, would it be possible to change to bid date of the project from December 30, 2014 to the same time on December 23, 2014?

Response: The bid closing date listed in the bid documents cannot be changed. Contractors are welcome to submit their bids early.

3. Per GC 26 Item 8 - Is a builder's risk policy required for this project?

Response: No, Builder's Risk coverage is waived for this project. The Builders Risk section in the General conditions is being deleted. See "Modifications to the Specifications" listed above.



S & GE, L.L.C.  
TEXAS FIRM No. 8038



12/22/14

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY RESPONDENT**

Each Respondent shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 1 by noting such and signing the Price Proposal.

This undersigned acknowledges receipt of this Addendum No. 1 and the proposal submitted herewith is in accordance with the information and stipulations set forth.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature of Respondent

**END OF ADDENDUM**